TECHNICAL CATALOG
Gas Electro-Mechanical Valves
• Electrically actuated valves with powerful closing
spring provide closure in less than 1 second for
reliable, long-life operation
• Factory Mutual, CSA, UL and CE approved; Canadian
registration obtained on all valve bodies
• Hazardous Locations valves approved for Non-

Non-incendive valves
Automatic reset valves
Model designation
S and C Models
SMA11, CMA11, SMA21, CMA21
H Models
HMA11
Manual reset valves
Model designation (former model designation)
S and C Models only SMM11, CMM11, SMM21
GAS ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VALVES
E - m - 2-22 3 32M-05001-04
Body and trim selections
Cast iron, carbon steel, low temperature carbon steel and stainless steel body assemblies
feature metal-to-metal seating that meets FCI 70-2 control valve standard for Class VI
seat leakage. Internal trim options are available for general purpose and corrosive gases.
Oxygen compatible trims are also available. Valve body assemblies are offered in
normally-closed shut-off and normally-open vent versions.
Valve bodies are available in threaded, flanged, and socket-welded connections. Bodies
are currently available in DN20 through DN150 (3/4” through 6”) sizes. Body design
utilizes a straight-through flow path, which minimizes the pressure drop through the
body.
Normally-closed shut-off valves utilize power to open. Removal of electrical signal allows
instantaneous release of the holding mechanism, allowing the powerful closing spring
to close the valve in less than one second.
Series SMA11, SMM11, SMA12, SMM12, CMA11, CMM11, CMA12, CMM12, HMA11
Normally-open vent valves utilize power to close. Removal of electrical signal allows
instantaneous release of the holding mechanism, allowing the valve to open in less than
one second.
Series SMA21, SMM21, SMA22, SMM22, CMA21, CMA22, CMM22
GAS ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VALVES
32M-05001-04 4 E - m - 2-22
Agency approvals and certifications
General Purpose Valves
SMA11, SMM11, CMA11,
CMM11, SMA21, SMM21,
CMA21, HMA11
Non-Incendive/Non-Sparking Valves
SMA12, SMM12, SMA22, CMA22,
CMA12, CMM12, SMM22, CMM22
Standards Markings Standards Markings
FM Approvals FM 7400
FM 7400
FM 3600
FM 3611
FM 3810
Class I, Div. 2, Groups ABCD
Class II, Div. 2, Groups FG
Class III, Div. 2
T4 (AC) = 60°C
T3 (DC, sizes 3/4” - 1-1/2”) = 60°C
T3C (DC, sizes 2”-6”) = 60°C
IECEx Not Applicable
IEC 60079-0
IEC 60079-15
IEC 60079-31
Ex nA nC IIC T4A (AC), T3 (DC), Gc
Ex tc IIIC T135°C Dc IP65
-29°C < Ta < 60°C IP65
IECEx FMG 11.0032X
UL UL 429 Not Applicable Not Applicable
CSA CSA 6.5
CSA 22.2 No. 139
CSA 6.5
CSA 22.2 No. 139
CSA 22.2 No. 0
CSA 22.2 No. 0.4
CSA 22.2 No. 25
CSA 22.2 No. 94
CSA 22.2 No. 142
CSA 22.2 No. 213
Class I, Div. 2, Groups ABCD
Class II, Div. 2, Groups FG
Class III
T4 = 60°C
T3C = 60°C
United Kingdom
GAR, LVD

32M-05001-04 24 E - m - 2-22
VALVE ACTUATOR SPARE PART IDENTIFICATION
• MAXON nameplates include a model designation,
which can be used to easily identify the exact compo-
nents for each valve configuration.
• Standard and CP Flow (S and C Models) valves spare
parts include the solenoid, motor, and switches as
shown above.
• Hi Capacity (H model) valve spare parts include the
clutch, motor and circuit board as shown above.
1) Nameplate
2) Solenoid
3) VOS motor limit/
signal switch for
normally-closed
valve; VCS for
normally-open valve
4) Motor
5) Printed circuit board
(PCB)
6) Clutch
DN20 (3/4”) S Model through
DN100 (4”) C Model actuators
Manual reset actuator
(side view)
Automatic reset actuator
(side view)
DN100 & DN150 (4” & 6”) Hi Capacity "H" Model actuators (automatic reset only)
2
3
1 1
4
6
4
4 3
1
5
GAS ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VALVES
E - m - 2-22 25 32M-05001-04
MANUFACTURER AND IMPORTER ADDRESSES
Below are the addresses and contact information for the Honeywell – Maxon manufacturing location and European sales office. The Eu-
ropean sales office serves as the importer and EU manufacturer's representative under the EU New Legislative Framework (NLF).
MUNCIE, INDIANA, USA – MANUFACTURER
201 East 18th Street
Muncie, IN 47307-0068
Tel: 765.284.3304
Fax: 765.286.8394
EUROPEAN SALES OFFICE –
IMPORTER
BELGIUM
Maxon International BVBA
Luchthavenlaan 16-18
1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium
Tel: 32.2.255.09.09
Fax: 32.2.251.82.41
Please read the operating and mounting instructions before using the equipment. Install the
equipment in compliance with the prevailing regulations.
Bedrijfs- en montagehandleiding voor gebruik goed lezen! Apparaat moet volgens de geldende
voorschriften worden geïnstalleerd.
Lire les instructions de montage et de service avant utilisation! L’appareil doit imperativement
être installé selon les règlementations en vigueur.
Betriebs- und Montageanleitung vor Gebrauch lesen! Gerät muß nach den geltenden
Vorschriften installiert werden.
GAS ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VALVES
32M-05001-04 26 E - m - 2-22
WARNING
The installation, operation and maintenance
instructions contain important information that
must be read and followed by anyone operating
or servicing this product. Do not operate or
service this equipment unless the instructions
have been read. IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR
USE OF THIS PRODUCT COULD RESULT IN

16) Top housing screws
Automatic (motorized) valve
Model designation
SMA11, CMA11, SMA21, CMA21
Manual valve
Model designation
SMM11, CMM11, SMM21
Automatic (motorized) valve - high capacity
Model designation
HMA11
Table 1 - Torque specifications
Valve type Item number Description Torque N.m
“S” Valves
DN20 - DN40
(3/4” - 1-1/2”)
1 Access cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
6 Actuator bolts 5/16-18  18 N.m
9 Terminal block cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
11 Motor cover screws #10-24  4.7 N.m
“S” Valves
DN50 - DN80
(2” - 3”)
1 Access cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
6 Actuator bolts 3/8 - 16  27 N.m
9 Terminal block cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
11 Motor cover screws #10-24  4.7 N.m
“C” Valves
DN50 - DN100
(2” - 4”)
1 Access cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
6 Actuator bolts 3/8 - 16  27 N.m
9 Terminal block cover screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
11 Motor cover screws #10-24  4.7 N.m
“H” Valves
DN100 - DN150
(4” - 6”)
9 Terminal block cover screws #10-24  4.7 N.m
13 Top cover plate screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
16 Top housing screws 1/4-20  8.1 N.m
10
11 12
9
6
8
7
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
6
8
7
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
5
7
3
13
14
15
16
6
8
GAS ELECTRO-MECHANICAL VALVES
32M-05001-04 28 E - m - 2-22
Installation
1. A gas filter or strainer of 40 mesh (0.6 mm) or
smaller is recommended in the fuel gas piping to
protect the downstream safety shut-off valves.
2. Properly support and pipe the valve in the direction of
the flow arrow on the valve body. Valve seats are direc-